PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael K. Dobbins	01/13/2009
Pascale Rondot	01/13/2009
Eric D. Shone	01/13/2009
Michael R. Yokell	01/13/2009
Kevin J. Abshire	01/13/2009
Anthony Ray Harbor Sr.	01/14/2009
Scott Lovell	01/16/2009
Michael K. Barron	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12355768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)437-5320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-221-1515

Email: docketupdates@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith R. Derrington Address Line 1: P. O. Box 61389

Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TA-01008

PATENT

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0870 500765229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Derrington
Total Attachments: 9	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=TA_01008_Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. TA-01008

WHEREAS, WE, Michael K. Dobbins, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3205 Dalhart Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76179, Pascale Rondot, a citizen of the United States, residing at 312 Foxcroft Lane, Keller, Texas 76248, Eric D. Shone, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2311 Charred Wood Drive, Arlington, Texas 76016, Michael R. Yokell, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7020 Brierhill Court, Fort Worth, Texas 76132, Kevin J. Abshire, a citizen of the United States, residing at 8612 Marys Creek Drive, Benbrook, Texas 76116, Anthony Ray Harbor, Sr., a citizen of the United States, residing at 112 Blacktail Lane, Azle, Texas 76020, Scott Lovell, a citizen of the United States, residing at 204 Bailey Hill Road, Danielson, Connecticut, 06239, c/o John McGrath, 41 High Street, P.O. Box 289, Willimantic, Connecticut 06226, Michael K. Barron, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1801 Ranch House Road, Willow Park, Texas 76087, have invented new and useful improvements in

PORTABLE IMMERSIVE ENVIRONMENT USING MOTION CAPTURE AND HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY

for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on <u>January 17,2009</u> as Serial No. 121355,768, and further being identified by Attorney's Docket TA-01008.

WHEREAS, **Lockheed Martin Corporation**, a Maryland corporation, having a principal place of business at 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I e	execute	this	Assignment	on	the $\sqrt{3}$	day	of
		9	110	Inel ld	1	Mo		

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRAUT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to harbin pluntary act and deed on the Bunday of TANWARY, 2009.

Notary Public in and for

Michael K. Dobbins

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: $\frac{9/13/2012}{}$

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	OF, I execut	this Ass Associated Pascale	Ma	on the	<u>13</u>	day	of
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF THULL Before me personally appea foregoing assignment to be his volumed to	ared the above	Notary by State of T	2 day of the day of th	AB	DOUG	dged , 2009 	the).

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2009.	1	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	13 day	of	
		-	Eric	D. Shone					

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TOVERANT

Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires:

GALE HARMS

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 2009.	1	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	1375	day	of
,				ery		L	-		
•			Mic	hael R. Yokel	1				

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the day of the property of the pro

GALE HARMING TARY PUBLISHED OF TENS

Notary Public in and for State of /Texas

My Commission Expires:

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 346 day of _____, 2009.

Keyin J. Abshire

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRALT

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the Beliay of TANUARY, 2009.

Notar Public in and for

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 1/12/2013

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARY AN +

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 14 day of Anna 2009.

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 12 August 2911

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	execute this Assignment on the $\underline{l6}$ day of
	Scott Lovell
STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF Windham Before me personally appeared the	above-identified individual and acknowledged the
	and deed on the 16 Mday of Janary, 2009.
	Notary Public in and for State of Texas Connecticut My Commission Expires: 113/13/09

DIANE M. GUERTIN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2009

HOUSTON\2254405.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I	execute	this	Assignment	on	the	<u>13</u>	day	of
January, 2009.									
		ιΛ » •			`				

Michael K. Barron

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TAYCAM

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the lift day of _______, 2009.

Notaty Public in and for

State of Texas

My Commission Expires: ___

HOUSTON\2254405.1

PATENT REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 01/28/2009